proposed award structure introduces significant administrative complexity for NMHED 
particularly due to differing calculation methods for physicians and non-physician health 
professionals. For licensed physicians, the bill establishes a flat award of seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000) per year for four consecutive years, subject to multiple 
exceptions.  

• Verify and continuously track each recipient’s total eligible educational debt to 
ensure awards do not exceed that amount;  

• Prorate awards over a four-year period based on the recipient’s total educational